#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7809771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICROCHEM CORP.	04/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAYAKU ADVANCED MATERIALS, INC.
Street Address:	200 FLANDERS ROAD
City:	WESTBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01581

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380871

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: skeen@cantorcolburn.com,

USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

**Correspondent Name:** CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCM0001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD E. GARABEDIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Todd E. Garabedian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=94P5451#page1.tif

source=94P5451#page2.tif

source=94P5451#page3.tif

source=94P5451#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062771 FRAME: 0783

507762636

source=94P5451#page5.tif source=94P5451#page6.tif source=94P5451#page7.tif



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

Identification Number: 043191900
Exact name of corporation: <u>KAYAKU ADVANCED MATERIALS, CORP.</u> Registered office address: <u>200 FLANDERS ROAD WESTBOROUGH</u> , <u>MA 01581 USA</u>
These Articles of Amendment affecting article(s):
X Article 1 Article 2 Article 3 Article 4 Article 5 Article 6
(Specify the number(s) of articles being amended(I-VI))
4. Date adopted: 4/23/2019 5. Approved by:the incorporators. orthe board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required.
or  X the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.
6. State article number and text of the amendment.
ARTICLE I
The exact name of the corporation, as amended, is:  (Do not state Article I if it has not been amended.)
KAYAKU ADVANCED MATERIALS, INC.
ARTICLE II
The purpose of the corporation, as amended, is to engage in the following business activities:  (Do not state Article II if it has not been amended.)
ARTICLE III
Amendments to Article III cannot be filed on-line at this time
ARTICLE IV
If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class, <i>if amended</i> . Prior to the issuance of any shares of a class, if shares of another class are outstanding, the Business Entity must provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of that class and

of each other class of which shares are outstanding and of each series then established within any class.

(Do not state Article IV if it has not been amcoded)

**PATENT REEL: 062771 FRAME: 0785** 

Minimum Fee: \$100.00

#### ARTICLE V

As amended, the restrictions imposed by the Articles of Organization upon the transfer of shares of stock of any class are:

(Do not state Article V if it has not been amended.)

#### **ARTICLE VI**

As amended, other lawful provisions for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the business entity, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the business entity, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

(Do not state Article VI if it has not been amended.)

The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless, a *later* effective date not more than *ninety days* from the date and time of filling is specified:

Later Effective Date: Time:

Signed by <u>PETER B. FINN</u>, its <u>OTHER OFFICER</u> on this 5 Day of June, 2019

© 2001 - 2019 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved

MA SOC Filing Number: 201902471530 Date: 6/5/2019 11:14:00 AM

# THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

June 05, 2019 11:14 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Detring Jakin,

Secretary of the Commonwealth



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

## William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED (General	Articles of Amendment Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR	113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: Micro	Chem Corp.	
(2) Registered office address: 200 Flai	nders Road, Westborough, MA 01581	
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)	
(3) These articles of amendment affect	article(s): Article 1	
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I	I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: <u>4/23/19</u>		
•	(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(check appropriate box)		
☐ the incorporators.		
the board of directors without	it shareholder approval and shareholder approval was no	ot required.
🗵 the board of directors and the	e shareholders in the manner required by law and the ar	ticles of organization.
(6) State the article number and the te	ext of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the	he amendment, state the provisions

Article 1 - The name of the corporation has been changed from Microchem Corp. to KAYAKU ADVANCED MATERIALS, CORP.

for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

EC.

c156ds1006950e11334 01/13/05

To change the number of shares and the par value, \* if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VAL			
CNP	500,000				

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE	number of shares	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR V			
CNP	500,000				

(7)	The amendment shall be effective at the time and	d on the date approve	d by the Division,	unless a later	effective date not	more than 9	0
	days from the date and time of filing is specified	;					

\*G.L. Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 6.21, and the comments relative thereto.

Signed b	Chairman of the board of directors,  Presision.  Other officer,  Court-appointed fiduciary,	,
on this	day of <u>June</u> ,	2019

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

# Articles of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of amendment, it ap-

	pears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complie with, and the filing fee in the amount of \$ having been paid, said at ticles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of
	7476
	Effective date:
	(must be within 90 days of date submitted)
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN  Secretary of the Commonwealth
	Filing fee: Minimum filing fee \$100 per article amended, stock increases \$100 per 100,000 shares, plus \$100 for each additional 100,000 shares or any fraction thereof.
Examiner	
Vame approval	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION  Contact Information:
	Peter B. Finn, Esq.
	Rubin and Rudman LLP, 53 State Street
	Boston, MA 02109
	Telephone: 617-330-7000
	Email: pfinn@rubinrudman.com
	Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

PATENT REEL: 062771 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 02/22/2023